6/19/25.5:51,PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62170633

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@* Report Date: June 13, 2025 | 1:42 p.m. EDT

Report Status: ComPlete

2015 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

Sport utility vehicle | 4Cylinders | Gas
1C4PJMAB2FW698572

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 166,831 KM

=
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

13 Service Records Found
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No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

*? @ Questions? We're here to help.
\ {7

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found
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This vehicle history report is based on information (https:llwww.carfax.calvehicIe-history—data) that was reported and

h available to CARFAX Canada as of June 13, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

| complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1C4PJMAB2FW698572

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=7TTZxV | zt6exRQEIRUFS9zTrydaf 1 wasC

16



6/19/25, 5:3¢ PM
Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

There are no police reported accidents, estimates
outlined below,

» or claims reported on this vehide, howeve

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Other Damage Records

¢

RECORD DATF DETAILS

Q2018 Jul 3 n/fa

Damage to right front

[

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage

Registration

*  Inthe province of Ontario with Narmal branding.
In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding,

& This vehicle has bean registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Srolen,

Service Records

L

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Mar 28 61,405 KM Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Colurnbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2018 Jun 29 67,947 KM Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicie serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2018 jul 26 Witlowbrook Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
[_ang]ey' British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenarce performed
Safety inspection performed
2019 Jan 11 77,572 KM Witlowbrook Chrysler Dodge jeep Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Nov 13 101,999 KM Great Canadian il Change Vehicle serviced
Coquittam, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and fifter changed
2020 Jan 29 106,199 KM Pioneer Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Mission, British Columbia, Canada Safety inspection performed

|
;

https://vhr.carfax.ca/Tid=7TTZxV zt6exRQEIRuFS9zTrydaf [ wasC

1C4PIMAB2ZFW6E58572

[

/6




6/39/25,5:5-PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2020 Oct 23 124,863 KM Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

s

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection compieted
] Oil and filtar charmoad

2020 Nov 16 126,456 KM Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced
License plate light bulb(s) replaced

2020 Dec 2 127,124 KM Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2021 Apr 26 130,864 KM Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

2022 Apr 28 152,001 KM Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed

2023 Jan 9 166,831 KM Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicie serviced

2023 Jun 20 Kal Tire 661
North Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada ’

Vehicle serviced
*  Engine checked
Maintenance reminder reset

c;:) Open Recalls

Recall #: UA3 | 2014-2016 2.4L IN-USE NOX - CANADA ONLY  Recall Date: 2018 Oct 17

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep's website. (https:l/www.mopar.com/en-cafmy-vehic[e/recallsfsearch.html)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

L & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

®

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Apr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

British Columbia, Canada

2015 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada |
2016 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

1C4PJMAB2FW698572
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6/16/25. 5.5 PM
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

; QODOMETER SOURCE RECORD FYPE DETAILS
2017 Aug 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
e
;,1 2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: British Columbia, Canada
| 2017 Dec 2 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
; British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 28 61,405 KM Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Jeep
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Jun 29 67,947 KM Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Jeep
Langley, British Coiumbia,
Canada
2018 jul 3 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right front
2018 Juf 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2018 Jul 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 jul 26 Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Jeep
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
20118 jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Aug 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Oct 17 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # UA3
2018 Jan 11 77.572 KM Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced
Jeep
Langtey, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Aug 18 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada
2019 Oct 4 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada
2019 Nov 13 101,999 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

Coquitlam, British Columbia,
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/id=TTZxV} 216exRQEIRuFS9zTrydaf [ wasC
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6/19/25, 5:51 PM
I

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Pioneer Chrysler
Mission, British Coturnbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Rerewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personat

Serpa Chrysler
Scarboraugh, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use; Perscnal
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Serpa Chrysler
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personat
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration [ssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Kal Tire 661
Naorth Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

ODOMETER
|
2019 Dec 29
1
b 2020)an 29 106,199 ki
2020 Oct 23 124,863 KM
2020 Nov 10
2020 Nov 16 126,456 KM
2020 Nov 20
2020 Dec 2 127,124 KM
2021 Apr 26 130,864 KM
2021 Aug 17
2022 Apr 28 152,001 KM
2022 Sep 22
2023 jan 9
2023 Jan 9 166,831 KM
2023 Jun 20
2025 May 14

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
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6/19/25, 5:51 PM - CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC 15 2 report of the venicle’s status and the vehlcle’s dlalms histary. Vehlzle scatus shows whether aveh
. wvehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected, and reficensed

wrecked veicies that have been decommissiored and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a nember of Teasons, Including a wrltten-off vehicle th,
claims history Is & report of vehlcla darmage and Includes repalrs paid by ICBC and outstandin
addition, the estimate infarmation may not necessarily reflect the actual tost of rey
Cansumers are encouraged to read ICBCS fuil statement of limiatlons at, ey,
ICBC recommends the vehi

cle Is qualified to be licensed and js used to track:

at hasn't been reported 1o the B, vehicle re
g damage estimates. it may be incomplete for various reasons, inclu
palrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or b
p;f,‘app.s,icbc,comh’egis|:raifunv'vcizr.‘Limi:etmn‘htmi.

cle be Inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to abtain 2 more complete assessment

glstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repalred by ics bwner, The vehide
thing the owner did not make a claimto ICBC or ICBC has denied the clalm, In
ndlcate the primary area of damage.

of the venicie's condition,

This vehicie history report is compited from multiple data sources. It is not always possibie for CARFAX Canada ULC ar its source data providers to obitaln complete infermation on any ane vehicl
registrations, declaratlons, accldent Informatlon, service records, racall Information, odomater readings or other infarmation where discrepancles that apply to thls vehicle are nat feflectedt In this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
groviders recelve data and Informatlon from external sources believed to be reffable, but ne responsitiity |s assurmed by CARFAX Canada, Its souree data Providess o7 Its agents for any errors, inaccyracles or omisslons. The reports are pravided
strictly ot an as-is where-s basls, and CARSAX Capada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or impled, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for &
particular purpese regarding thls report o its contents, Neither CARFAX Canadla nor any of its sayrce dats providers shall be Fabie far any losses, £xpenses of damages In conriectien with any reaort or ay Information contained within a report,
ncluding the accuracy thereof of any delay or failure to provide a FEPOIt OF any informatien. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject mater of this vehicle history report, including prablems, may nat have bieen reported 1o CARFAX
Canada. Lise this report as one impariant tool, alang with a vehicls Inspection and test drive, 10 make a beter decision aboLs

le hlstary repart, you agree to be bound by ali of the

le. For example, there may be other title, brands,

& 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, Ali rights reserved,

C AIRFIAM

1C4P|MAB2FWE98572
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